Phone 641.753.0127   |   Toll Free 800.888.0127   |   Fax 800.477.6341   |   Fax 641.753.6341
26" EZ Shear
Siding Cutter
226-SST26  |  EDI 29821
• Cut where you work - Save time walking to and from your saw
• One shear blade outlasts over 20 saw blades
• Save time - safely cut where you work
• Strong, lightweight double F-beam construction
• Built-in ruler and movable angle fence for accurate
and repeatable cuts
• Reduces airborne silica dust below OSHA minimum thresholds
for PPE
• Dual cam bearings for easier cuts on 5/16" (8mm) planks
• Cuts maximum pitch of 4/12 on an 8" (203mm) board
MAXIMUM CUT THICKNESS:
1" (25mm)
MAXIMUM CUT WIDTH:
26" (660mm)
REPLACEMENT PARTS:
Blade: 226B / EDI 29823
Bladestop: 869-RP-526 / EDI 29909
Anvil: 854-RP-526 / EDI 29869
45° ANGLE CUT:
On 18" (457mm) wide product
TABLE:
HDPE
FENCE:
Quick Clamp Fence
ABLE TO CUT:
Fiber Cement Board Siding
Pressboard Lap
Vinyl Siding
Wood Siding
OSB Trim
Fiber Cement Trim
Vinyl Trim
PVC Trim
Tar & Wood Shingles
SHIPPING WEIGHT:
41 lbs.
SHIPPING DIMENSIONS:
36" x 6" x 25"
(914 x 152 x 635mm)
Specifications
NO NOISE. NO ELECTRICITY. NO DUST.